
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 11TH day of August, 2015, a true copy of the Utah 
Division of Public Utilities Request for Agency Action was sent via email to the following:  
 
 In the Matter of a Request for Agency Action to Review the Carrying Charges  
Applied to Various Rocky Mountain Power Account Balances  
Account Balances 
 
Jeff Larsen 
Yvonne Hogle 
Bob Lively 
Barry Bell 
Data Request Response Center  
Rocky Mountain Power 
Jeff.Larsen@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne.Hogle@pacificorp.com 
Bob.Lively@pacificorp.com 
Barry.bell@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com  
  
 

Michele Beck 
Rex Olsen 
Office of Consumer Services 
mbeck@utah.gov 
rolsen@utah.gov 
 
 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
 
 

 

  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
__/s/ Dennis Miller________________ 

      dennismiller@utah.gov 
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